BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CLACKAMAS COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON

| date of Ordinance No. 09-2020 | Board Order No. |
|---|--|
| | Page 1 of 1 |
| Board of County Commissioners, which app 25, 2020, and which will be effective by its t | This matter coming before the proved Ordinance No. 09-2020 on November terms on July 1, 2021; and |
| · | It further appearing to the Board regulations related to short-term rentals and Chapter 8.10, and makes other conforming |
| It further appearing to the Board that more time is needed to reevaluate those regulations set forth in Ordinance No. 09-2020; and, | |
| It further appearing to the Board that, as evidenced by Board Order 2021-23 adopted on April 29, 2021, the Board has already delayed the implementation of Ordinance No. 09-2020 to July 1, 2022, and that further delaying the implementation of Ordinance No. 09-2020 will allow the County needed time to reconsider the framework to administer the short-term rental program and to properly implement the regulations; now therefore, | |
| IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Clackamas County Board of County Commissioners hereby revises the effective date of Ordinance No. 09-2020 from July 1, 2022 to July 1, 2023. | |
| ADOPTED thisday of June, 2022. | |
| BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS | |
| Chair | |
| | Recording Secretary |
| | |